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In case the name of any town shall be changed by any ;flerkio tms-
board of supervisors, it shall be the duty.of the clerk of
said board immediately to transmit a copy of the record
of the change of name tothe secretary of state; also to
publish the same in some newepaper printed in such coun-
ty, if one be published therein, it not,.then in some news-
paper published in some adJommg county, for four weeks.

Skc. 2. All orders and dcterminations by which the -
provisions of this act shall be carried into effect, shall be Form, of ordeen.
in the ordinary form of' laws passed by the ]omslatme of .
this state, aud shall commence as follows : “Tire Board of .
Supervisors of the County of do order and deter- .
mine as fo]lows : ' .

Section —

Seo. 3. It ehall be the duty of the clerks of the board of
supervisors of the respective countics (»t this state, when-
ever any order or determination is made uniler the provis-
ions of this act, to cause the same to be published in some
newspaper ])ub]hllul in such county, and it there shall be
no newspaper published in such county, then in such pa-
per a8 shall have the most general circulation in such
county,

Sro. 4. Sucl clerk shall order a number of the papers
containing any such order or determination, suflicient to
distribute one to each of the town clerks of his county, To order news-
and so distribute them, and such town clerks shall on re-""
ceipt thereof file the saine in their respective oftices.

J. McM. SITAFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jx.
Prcmdcnt pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, April 17, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.
{ Published Muay 12, 1852.]

Order to be pud-
lisbed.

An Aot relating to the Village of Madison. Chap 430

The people of the State of Wisconsin ropresented in
Senate amlIAsémnblg/, do enact as follows :

Brcrion 1. It shall be the duty of tlie treasurer of the
village of Madison anuually, on or before the first Monday
of Janum), to return to the clerk of said village a correctxur::"}?l:?o:‘
listof all delinquent taxes, verified by aftidavit, that be*%
has been nnable to collect the same, and that all Tots upon
which such taxes are charged huve been offered for sale,
and not sold for want of bidders; and also Ly the same
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time to settle his acconnts as ench trensurer with the pree.
ident and trnstees, and deliver over to them all orders by
him redeemed, to ba cancelledy fur the present year it
shall be the duty of the tieasurer to make his return and
settlement as adoreeaid, on or bedure the first, Monday of
March, 1852,

Sro. 2. It shall be the duty of the elerk to add all de-

Delinquent ‘st 1ingu ax ot Te I resoid, wit 9 or
Dettnquent ‘sxlinquent faxes returned as aforeseid, with 12 per cent.

mext roll. damaees thereon, to the next tax voil; and the treasurerin
coliveting =hall not reacive the taxes of the cnirent vear

) on anv lot or part of lot) without the delinquent tax on
: ach Tot or part of lot chail at the sune time be paid, and

every receipt aiven for taxes contraey to the provisions of
thiz act, shall be void.

Seke. 3. Allrecords of rale and eonveyances of barial
lots in the village cometery of said village, made and re-
corded in pursuance of the ordivances and by laws of said
village, ehuil be evidence of title to the same extent, and
may be used in il manner az other records of the con-
vevance of real estae,

Sre. 4. Al deeds given for Tandz ecld for the taxes of
b mgerede o snid villace, slall be conelusive evidunee of the title, after
Mle. five years from the recovding of the same, except in cases

where the tuxes shall have been jaid before the sale.
J. McM. SIHHAFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jr.
Presideat pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, April 17,1852,
LEONARD J. FARWTLL.
[Puliished June 2, 1852

Barial 10(s.

Chap 431 An Aot to provide for a speciul tax for \hl: improvement of the Manitowee and Calumet

Fooad.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in
Senate ond Assembly, do enact as jollows :

Commissiorers.  SECTICN 1. August Panechy Anthony MeNulty, and
Chauncey I1. Eaten of Manitowoe county,and AL D. Dick,
N. E. Eustman, and W 1. Dick of Calminet county, are
hereby appointed commissioners under the direction of
whom as hereinafter provided, the tax provided for in this
act shall be expended, to improve the roud leading from
the village of Manitowoe in the county of Manitowoe, in
a westerly direction to Lake Winnebrgo in the county of:
Calumet, commonly known as the “Manitowoe and Cala-
met Road.”



